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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To  Company Name/Scheme BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD

ACN/ARSN 149 582 687

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Name MR ULYSSES GANAS AND ASSOCIATES
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on 10 /09 /2015

2. Details of voting power
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)

ORDINARY 3,580,896 3,580,896 5.79%

3. Details of relevant interests
The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial
holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities
INDIVIDUAL 7 RY SHARES
MR ULYSSES GANAS 2,733,761 ORDINARY SHARES
o . B RELEVANT INTEREST UNDER SECTION 608(1) 847,135 ORDINARY SHARES
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD OF THE CORPORATIONS ACT 2001 (CTH) 7

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securities

MR ULYSSES GANAS MR ULYSSES GANAS MR ULYSSES GANAS ;7{:]1211 ORDINARY
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD g:j}\lﬁgs‘)RmNARY

5. Consideration
The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant Date of acquisition Consideration (9) Class and number
interest of securities

Cash Non-cash

REFER ATTACHED
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD ULYSSES GANAS IS THE SOLE DIRECTOR OF GANAS *AUST) PTY LTD
ACN: 098 019 946

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
MR ULYSSES GANAS 6 YENDON ROAD, GLEN HUNTLY VIC 3163
L .. ]
Signature
print name  ULYSSES GANAS capacity INDIVIDUAL

sign here date {4 / 12 / 2¢20

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an
equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to
throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
form.

See the definition of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
interestin.

The person’s votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

@ any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out
the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany
this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to
which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown”.

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant interest was acquired.




Name Class of Securities Transaction Date Transaction Type No. of Units Cumulative Balance ISC % 1SC
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012{ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 10,000 | 41,602,505 | 0.02%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012}ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 20,000 | 41,602,505 | 0.05%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012{ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 30,000 | 41,602,505 | 0.07%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012}ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 40,000 | 41,602,505 |0.10%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012{ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 50,000 | 41,602,505 | 0.12%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012|ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 60,000 | 41,602,505 | 0.14%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/12/2012|ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 10,000 70,000 | 41,602,505 | 0.17%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 14/01/2013ISSUER/CHESS CONV ON 2,000,000 2,070,000 | 41,602,505 | 4.98%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 11/02/2013]CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT OFF 3,186 2,066,814 | 41,602,505 | 4.97%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 29/05/2013|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,600 2,069,414 | 41,626,505 | 4.97%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 4/06/2013 | CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 27,000 2,096,414 | 41,626,505 | 5.04%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 24/07/2013|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 3,000 2,099,414 | 42,808,514 | 4.90%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 5/02/2014|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT OFF 71,500 2,027,914 | 43,313,514 | 4.68%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 15/08/2014|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 35,000 2,062,914 | 45,796,561 | 4.50%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 4/12/2014| CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 20,000 2,082,914 | 45,796,561 | 4.55%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 4/02/2015|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 22,953 2,105,867 | 45,796,561 | 4.60%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 6/02/2015|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 7,047 2,112,914 | 45,796,561 | 4.61%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 27/02/2015{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 40,000 2,152,914 | 45,796,561 | 4.70%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 2/04/2015|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 10,000 2,162,914 | 45,796,561 | 4.72%
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 10/09/2015|ISSUER/CHESS CONV ON - 180,000 2,342,914 | 45,796,561 | 5.12%
GANAS FAMILY A/C> TRANSFER FROM ISSUER
SPONSORED HOLDING

MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 10/11/2016|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 40,000 2,382,914 | 45,796,561 | 5.20%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/08/2017|ISSUER/CHESS TRF ON 1,000,000 3,382,914 | 48,969,672 | 6.91%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 19/02/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,500 3,385,414 | 48,969,672 | 6.91%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 11/04/2018| CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,000 3,387,414 | 50,719,672 | 6.68%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 30/04/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,627 3,393,041 | 50,719,672 | 6.69%
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 2/05/2018} CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 4,373 3,397,414 | 50,719,672 | 6.70%
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 7/05/2018|SHARE PURC PLAN ON 50,000 3,447,414 | 52,345,172 | 6.59%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 26/10/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 10,000 3,457,414 | 52,845,172 | 6.54%
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 26/11/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 15,000 3,472,414 | 52,845,172 | 6.57%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 27/11/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 3,500 3,475,914 | 52,845,172 | 6.58%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 29/11/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 1,500 3,477,414 | 52,845,172 | 6.58%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/12/2018|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 3,000 3,480,414 | 52,845,172 | 6.59%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 11/01/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 15,000 3,495,414 | 52,845,172 | 6.61%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 8/03/2019{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 10,000 3,505,414 | 52,845,172 | 6.63%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/03/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 14,533 3,519,947 | 52,845,172 | 6.66%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 25/03/2019{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 20,000 3,539,947 | 52,845,172 | 6.70%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 26/03/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,980 3,542,927 | 52,845,172 | 6.70%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 28/03/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 33,906 3,576,833 | 52,845,172 | 6.77%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 29/03/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 3,000 3,579,833 | 52,845,172 | 6.77%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 5/04/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 6,350 3,586,183 | 52,845,172 | 6.79%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 12/04/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,581 3,591,764 | 52,845,172 | 6.80%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/04/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 20,000 3,611,764 | 52,845,172 | 6.83%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 21/05/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 4,315 3,616,079 | 52,845,172 | 6.84%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 22/05/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 685 3,616,764 | 52,845,172 | 6.84%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 30/05/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,910 3,619,674 | 52,845,172 | 6.85%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 31/05/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,080 3,621,764 | 52,845,172 | 6.85%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/06/2019{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,000 3,626,764 | 52,845,172 | 6.86%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 23/07/2019{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 4,704 3,631,468 | 52,845,172 | 6.87%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 16/08/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 10,000 3,641,468 | 52,845,172 | 6.89%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 30/08/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 72,764 3,714,232 | 52,845,172 | 7.03%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 17/09/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 38,970 3,753,202 | 55,595,746 | 6.75%

GANAS FAMILY A/C>




Name Class of Securities Transaction Date Transaction Type No. of Units Cumulative Balance ISC % ISC
GANAS {(AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES {BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 7/10/2019} CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 1,030 3,754,232 | 55,595,746 | 6.75%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 15/10/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 20,000 3,774,232 | 55,595,746 | 6.79%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES {BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 31/10/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 14,712 3,788,944 | 55,595,746 | 6.82%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES [BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 1/11/2019{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 288 3,789,232 | 55,595,746 | 6.82%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS {AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 29/11/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 11,000 3,800,232 | 55,595,746 | 6.84%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 2/12/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 75,000 3,875,232 | 55,595,746 | 6.97%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/12/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 51,000 3,926,232 | 55,595,746 | 7.06%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 20/12/2019|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,000 3,931,232 | 55,595,746 | 7.07%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS {AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 17/01/2020] CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 4,100 3,935,332 | 55,595,746 | 7.08%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 22/01/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 1,618 3,936,950 | 55,595,746 | 7.08%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 18/02/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,000 3,938,950 | 55,595,746 | 7.08%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 19/02/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 1,622 3,940,572 | 55,595,746 | 7.09%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 24/02/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 9,400 3,949,972 | 55,595,746 | 7.10%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES [BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 4/03/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,000 3,954,972 | 55,595,746 | 7.11%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |{BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 5/03/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,000 3,959,972 | 55,595,746 | 7.12%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 11/03/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 11,500 3,971,472 | 55,595,746 | 7.14%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 14/03/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 33,901 4,005,373 | 55,595,746 | 7.20%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |[BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 20/03/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 20,034 4,025,407 | 55,595,746 | 7.24%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 24/03/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,500 4,027,907 | 55,595,746 | 7.24%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 8/04/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,000 4,029,907 | 55,595,746 | 7.25%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 16/04/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 5,000 4,034,907 | 55,595,746 | 7.26%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |{BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 1/05/2020| CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 20,000 4,054,907 | 55,595,746 | 7.29%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES - {BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 4/05/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 3,642 4,058,549 | 55,595,746 | 7.30%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 7/05/2020|CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 13,600 4,072,149 | 55,595,746 | 7.32%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES |BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 11/05/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT ON 2,400 4,074,549 | 55,595,746 | 7.33%
GANAS FAMILY A/C>
MR ULYSSES GANAS BOA ORDINARY FULLY PAID 9/10/2020{CHESS/CHESS MOVEMENT OFF - 493,653 3,580,896 | 55,595,746 | 6.44%

30/11/2020 3,580,896 | 61,845,746 | 5.79%

GANAS (AUST) PTY LTD <ULYSSES GANAS FAMILY A/C> 847,135
MR ULYSSES GANAS 2,733,761

3,580,896




